San Carlos Unified School District No. 20

Date: August 8, 2012
MEMORANDUM

To: SCUSD Governing Board

From: LaRonda Lugo, Turn Around Principal

Subject: Board Report (August 1, 2012)

Enrollment By Grade (previous month)

San Carlos Secondary School

Number

Date

08/01/2012
1

08/02/2012
2

08/03/2012
3

08/06/2012
4

08/07/2012
5

08/08/2012
6
7th - 108
8th - 89
9th - 100

10th - 84

Day
Wed (A)
Thu (A)
Fri (A)

Mon (A)
Tue (A)

Wed (A)

AUGUST 2012 - 6 Day Report

Attendanc

Membership

530.00

533.00

536.00

539.00

540.00

540.00

@

374.5

410.5

387

412.5

421.5

534

Absences
155.5
1225
149
126.5

118.5

Average Absence
Rate

%

42%

30%

39%

31%

28%

1%

28%



11th - 82
12th - 78

48 —S1 (Summer Transfer Students)

Number of Students Suspended
N/A

Important Issues (previous month)
Staffing

e Missing an English Teacher 12" Grade
e Missing a SPED Teacher

Upcoming Events (current month)

e My Access Training- Principals & Master Teachers
e NIET Evaluation Report Meeting

e Time Clock Plus Training

e BLE Assessment

e UpSlope Professional Development Training- Administration



