San Carlos Unified School District No. 20



Date: August 8, 2012

MEMORANDUM

To: SCUSD Governing Board

From: LaRonda Lugo, Turn Around Principal

Subject: Board Report (August 1, 2012)

Enrollment By Grade (previous month)

San Carlos Secondary School			AUGUST 2012 - 6 Day Report			
Number	Date	Day	Membership	Attendanc e	Absences	%
1	08/01/2012	Wed (A)	530.00	374.5	155.5	42%
2	08/02/2012	Thu (A)	533.00	410.5	122.5	30%
3	08/03/2012	Fri (A)	536.00	387	149	39%
4	08/06/2012	Mon (A)	539.00	412.5	126.5	31%
5	08/07/2012	Tue (A)	540.00	421.5	118.5	28%
6	08/08/2012	Wed (A)	540.00	534	6	1%
					Average Absence Rate	28%

7th - 108

8th - 89

9th - 100

10th - 84

11th - 82 12th - 78

48 – S1 (Summer Transfer Students)

Number of Students Suspended

N/A

Important Issues (previous month)

Staffing

- Missing an English Teacher 12th Grade
- Missing a SPED Teacher

Upcoming Events (current month)

- My Access Training- Principals & Master Teachers
- NIET Evaluation Report Meeting
- Time Clock Plus Training
- BLE Assessment
- UpSlope Professional Development Training- Administration